

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 36458, delete "following:"

2 In line 36459, delete "(a) For fiscal year 2018, the";
3 reinsert "fifty"; delete "thirty-seven"

4 In line 36460, delete "and one-half"

5 In line 36461, delete the underlined semicolon

6 Delete line 36462

7 In line 36463, delete "or the district's state share index"

8 In line 124981, delete "\$549,238,753 \$529,629,809" and
9 insert "\$593,738,753 \$594,129,809"

10 In line 124987, delete "\$6,833,780,554 \$6,974,964,531"
11 and insert "\$6,797,780,554 \$6,923,464,531"

12 In lines 124944 and 125044, add \$8,500,000 in fiscal year
13 2018 and add \$13,000,000 in fiscal year 2019

14 In line 126113, delete the period and insert a semicolon

15 Between lines 126113 and 126114, insert "(j) Transportation
16 supplement funds under division (G) of section 3317.0212 of the
17 Revised Code."

18 In lines 126137, delete the period and insert a semicolon

HC2788

46 Removes the bill's changes exempting the transportation
47 supplement from the school funding formula's temporary
48 transitional aid calculations.